
 
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA 
Item 8.4.2 2014/2015 Community Partnership Funding Program  
Attachment 1 Community Partnership Funding Program Existing Commitments 

21 AUGUST 2014 

 

Sunshine Coast Regional Council OM Agenda Page 151 of 204 

Community Partnership Funding Program (CPFP)  
Existing Commitments 2014/2015 
 
Final year of funding for partnerships allocated funding for a three year period commencing in 
2012/2013 financial year. 
 
 

Summary 
 

Total number of organisations: 14 

Total amount previously endorsed: $120,320 

Total CPFP Budget $40,000 

Total Heritage Levy $21,728 

Total Environment Levy $58,592 

 
 
Community Capital 
 

Application ID Organisation Name 
Amount 

Recommended 
Budget 

CPCC12004 Sunshine Coast Link Family Scheme Inc. $5,000 CPFP Budget 

CPCC12005 
Sunshine Coast Riding For The Disabled 
(RDA) Inc 

$5,000 CPFP Budget 

CPCC12011 
Buderim-Palmwoods Heritage Tramway 
Incorporated 

$1,073 Heritage Levy 

 
 
Community Facilities 
 

Application ID Organisation Name 
Amount 

Recommended 
Budget 

CPCF12004 Diddillibah Hall and Progress Association $3,000 CPFP Budget 

 
 
Cultural Development 
 

Application ID Organisation Name 
Amount 

Recommended 
Budget 

CPCU12020 Buderim Craft Cottage Association Inc $3,000 CPFP Budget 

 



 
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA 
Item 8.4.2 2014/2015 Community Partnership Funding Program  
Attachment 1 Community Partnership Funding Program Existing Commitments 

21 AUGUST 2014 

 

Sunshine Coast Regional Council OM Agenda Page 152 of 204 

2014/2015 Allocations Existing Commitments (Cont.) 
 
Cultural Heritage 
 

Application ID Organisation Name 
Amount 

Recommended 
Budget 

CPCH12001 Eumundi Historical Foundation Ltd $12,855 Heritage Levy 

CPCH12002 
Maleny History Preservation & 
Restoration Society 

$2,800 Heritage Levy 

CPCH12004 
Sunshine Coast Historical And 
Genealogical Resource Centre Inc 

$5,000 Heritage Levy 

 
Economic Development 
 

Application ID Organisation Name 
Amount 

Recommended 
Budget 

CPED12010 Montville Chamber of Commerce $7,500 CPFP Budget 

CPED12011 Nambour Alliance Inc. $10,000 CPFP Budget 

 
Emergency Services 
 

Application ID Organisation Name 
Amount 

Recommended 
Budget 

CPES12001 
Australian Volunteer Coastguard 
Association Inc (QF6 Mooloolaba) 

$6,500 CPFP Budget 

 
Environment 
 

Application ID Organisation Name 
Amount 

Recommended 
Budget 

CPEV12003 Lake Baroon Catchment Care Group Inc $50,000 Environment Levy 

CPEV12005 Australian Macadamia Society $4,026* Environment Levy 

CPEV12009 
Friends of the Maroochy Regional 
Bushland Botanic Gardens Inc. 

$4,566 Environment Levy 

* Adjustment for de-amalgamation 

 
 

TOTAL $120,320  

 


